C2 08:30

09:30
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BUILDINGS

CONFERENCE & AWARDS 2025

Registration & Exhibitor Networking

Chair Introduction
Steve Watts, Turner & Townsend alinea

SESSION 1: TALL BUILDINGS TRENDS

09:50 Federico Ortiz, New London Architecture

10:10
10:30

10:40
10:45
10:50
10:55

11:00

Will Dyson, Eastern City BID Primera

Q&A

TALL BUILDINGS AWARDS

Best Tall Building Architect

Best Tall Building Client

Best Tall Building Contractor

Best Tall Building Structural Engineer

Refreshments & Exhibitor Networking

SESSION 2: IMPACT OF BUILDING SAFETY ACT

11:50
12:10
12:15

12:55

13:05

13:10
13:15

Tim Galloway - Health and Safety Executive
Q&A

Panel Debate

CHAIR Cecily Davis, Fieldfisher

Tim Galloway - Health and Safety Executive
Saeed Talebi PhD, MCIOB, FHEA,

University of BCU

Joe Campion, SOCOTEC

lain Liversage, Hill Group INVITED

lan Crickmore, Polypipe

I

b%

Richard Clark, National Fire Chiefs Council (NFCC)

George Edwardes, Fire Protection Assoc. (FPA)

Headline Exhibitor - Obex
Presented by Dan Norman

TALL BUILDINGS AWARDS

Best Tall Building Facade
Engineering Project
Best Tall Building MEP Services Project

Best Tall Building Technology
Innovation Award

WWW.TALLBUILDINGSCONFERENCE.CO0.UK

13:20
14:20

17 June 2025
30 Euston Square, London

Lunch & Exhibitor Networking

Headline Exhibitor - AkzoNobel
Presented by Duncan Lochhead

SESSION 3: SHOWCASING THE UK’S BEST
DESIGNS & MOST SUSTAINABLE TALL

BUILDINGS

14:30

14:55

15:20

15:45

16:05

16:25
16:35

Dan Moore, PLP Architecture &
Midori Ainoura, PLP Architecture
A Case Study on: Bankside Yards, London

lan Emmerson, Carey Jones Chapman Tolcher &
Andrew Cusack, HUB

The Monk Bridge Quarter, Leeds -

A Case Study on Brownfield Regeneration

Simon Smith, AKT || & Simone Miriana, AKT ||
NXQ Manchester - A Bold & Refined Version

Dav Bansal, Howells
A Case Study on The Octagon - ‘Less is More’

Luke Askwith, Gensler
Can Tall Buildings be Sustainable?
What’s on the Horizon for Tall Building Design

Q&A

Headline Awards Sponsor - Ambar Kelly
Presented by Nick Atkinson

TALL BUILDINGS AWARDS

16:45

16:50
16:55

17:00
17:05

17:15

Best Mixed-use or Commercial Tall
Building Project
Best Residential Tall Building Project

Best Tall Building Retrofit or
Refurbished Project

Winner of Winners

Closing Comments from
Conference Chair

Conference End
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