

\bigcirc	08:30	Registration & Exhibitor Networking		
	09:30	U U Chair Introduction Steve Watts, Turner & Townsend alinea		
	SESSIC	DN 1: TALL BUILDINGS TRENDS		
	09:50	Federico Ortiz, New London Architecture		
	10:10	Will Dyson, Eastern City BID Primera		
	10:30	Q&A		
$\mathbf{\nabla}$	TALL B	UILDINGS AWARDS		
	10:40	Best Tall Building Architect		
	10:45	Best Tall Building Client		
	10:50	Best Tall Building Contractor		
	10:55	Best Tall Building Structural Engineer		
\bigcirc	11:00	Refreshments & Exhibitor Networking		
	SESSION 2: IMPACT OF BUILDING SAFETY ACT			
	11:50	Tim Galloway - Health and Safety Executive		
	12:10	Q&A		
	12:15	Panel Debate		
		CHAIR Cecily Davis, Fieldfisher		
		Tim Galloway - Health and Safety Executive Saeed Talebi PhD, MCIOB, FHEA,	1	
		University of BCU		
		Joe Campion, SOCOTEC		
		lain Liversage, Hill Group INVITED lan Crickmore, Polypipe		
		Richard Clark, National Fire Chiefs Council (NFCC)		
		George Edwardes, Fire Protection Assoc. (FPA)		
	12:55	Headline Exhibitor - Obex		
		Presented by Dan Norman		
\mathbf{V}	TALL B	UILDINGS AWARDS		
	13:05	Best Tall Building Façade		
	40.40	Engineering Project		
	13:10	Best Tall Building MEP Services Project		
	13:15	Best Tall Building Technology		

Innovation Award

13:20

Lunch & Exhibitor Networking

14:20 Headline Exhibitor - AkzoNobel Presented by Duncan Lochhead

SESSION 3: SHOWCASING THE UK'S BEST DESIGNS & MOST SUSTAINABLE TALL BUILDINGS

14:30	Dan Moore , PLP Architecture & Midori Ainoura , PLP Architecture A Case Study on: Bankside Yards, London		
14:55	Ian Emmerson , Carey Jones Chapman Tolcher & Andrew Cusack , HUB The Monk Bridge Quarter, Leeds - A Case Study on Brownfield Regeneration		
15:20	Simon Smith, AKT II & Simone Miriana, AKT II NXQ Manchester - A Bold & Refined Version		
15:45	Dav Bansal , Howells A Case Study on The Octagon - 'Less is More'		
16:05	Luke Askwith , Gensler Can Tall Buildings be Sustainable? What's on the Horizon for Tall Building Design		
16:25	Q&A		
16:35	Headline Awards Sponsor - Ambar Kelly Presented by Nick Atkinson		
TALL BUILDINGS AWARDS			
16:45	Best Mixed-use or Commercial Tall Building Project		
16:50	Best Residential Tall Building Project		
16:55	Best Tall Building Retrofit or Refurbished Project		
17:00	Winner of Winners		
17:05	Closing Comments from Conference Chair		

Industry Partner:

